
New Mexico Environment Department Solid Waste Bureau Staff Directory 
Phone: (505) 827-0197 – Fax: (505) 827-2902 

 
Name Section Telephone E-mail Address Location 
Akeley, Chuck  Enforcement (505) 827-2924 chuck.akeley@state.nm.us Santa Fe - Runnels 
Ashley-Marx, Auralie Bureau Chief (505) 827-2653 auralie.ashley-marx@state.nm.us Santa Fe - Runnels 
Baker, Greg  Outreach (505) 827-2780 greg.baker@state.nm.us Santa Fe - Runnels 
Bennett, Fred  Enforcement (505) 624-6124 fred.bennett@state.nm.us Las Cruces – District III 
Birch, Barry  Enforcement (505) 222-9511 barry.birch@state.nm.us Albuquerque – District I 
Condiss, Jim Administration (505) 827-2860 jim.condiss@state.nm.us Santa Fe - Runnels 
Duggan, Toni  Outreach (505) 827-0559 toni.duggan@state.nm.us Santa Fe - Runnels 
Ferguson, Charles  Outreach (505) 762-3728 charles.ferguson@state.nm.us Clovis – District IV 
Fuqua, Dan  Permitting (505) 827-2863 dan.fuqua@state.nm.us Santa Fe - Runnels 
Griego, Billy  Enforcement (505) 722-4160 billy.griego@state.nm.us Grants – District V 
Gutierrez, Ernie  Enforcement (505) 827-1749 ernie.gutierrez@state.nm.us Santa Fe - Runnels 
Holbert, Jill Outreach (505) 827-0129 jill.holbert@state.nm.us Santa Fe - Runnels 
Knotts, Charles  Enforcement (505) 461-1671 charles.knotts@state.nm.us Tucumcari – District VI 
Kulis, Jerzy Permitting (505) 827-22828 jerzy.kulis@state.nm.us Santa Fe - Runnels 
Martinez, Sara  Administration (505) 827-2853 sara.martinez@state.nm.us Santa Fe - Runnels 
Mikel, Harry Enforcement (505) 647-7952 harry.mikel@state.nm.us Las Cruces – District III 
Monaghan, Teri Permitting (505) 827-2441 teri.monaghan@state.nm.us Santa Fe - Runnels 
Nelson, Terry Permitting (505) 827-2328 terry.nelson1@state.nm.us Santa Fe - Runnels 
Offersen, John Permitting (505) 827-2385 john.offersen@state.nm.us Santa Fe - Runnels 
Pasteris, Connie  Outreach (505) 476-3561 connie.pasteris@state.nm.us Santa Fe - Runnels 
Quintana, Harold Administration (505) 827-0197 harold.Quintana@state.nm.us Santa Fe - Runnels 
Romero, Deborah Administration (505) 827-2452 deborah.romero@state.nm.us Santa Fe - Runnels 
Serrano, Cliff C. ITD-TSB-BSS (505) 827-2891 cliff.serrano1@state.nm.us Santa Fe - Runnels 
Schueler, William  Permitting (505) 827-0197 william.schueler@state.nm.us Santa Fe - Runnels 
Stack, E. Gifford Outreach (505) 827-2653 e.gifford.stack@state.nm.us Santa Fe - Runnels 
 


